Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Anju Chawla

Subject- Business law B.Com 1st (General),

Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Orientation

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Indian Partnership Act 1932

07.08.2023 (Monday)

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Nature of firm;

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Duties and rights of partners

14.08.2023 (Monday)

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

18.08.2023 (Friday)

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Liabilities of firm and partner

Liabilities of firm and partner

21.08.2023 (Monday)

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Limited Liability
Partnerchin Act 200R

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008

28.08.2023 (Monday)

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

01.09.2023 (Friday)

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

concepts of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008

concepts of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008

04.09.2023 (Monday)

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

08.09.2023 (Friday)

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

characteristics of LLP

class test
11.09.2023 (Monday) _
12.09.2023 (Tuesday) _
13.09.2023 (Wednesday) _
14.09.2023 (Thrusday) _
15.09.2023 (Friday) Incorporation of LLP
16.09.2023 (Saturday) assignment

18.09.2023 (Monday)

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

22.09.2023 (Friday)

LLP agreement

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes'

Maowtuwrdaorm Naxr

25.09.2023 (Monday)

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

29.09.2023 (Friday)

LLP agreement

30.09.2023 (Saturday) Extent of

Liahilitine afT T P and nartnarc
02.10.2023 (Monday) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 (Tuesday) _
04.10.2023 (Wednesday) _
05.10.2023 (Thrusday) _
06.10.2023 (Friday) Extent of

Liahilitine afT T D and nartnarc
07.10.2023 (Saturday) Extent of

lLiahilitine afT T P and nartnarc

09.10.2023 (Monday)

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

13.10.2023 (Friday)

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

limitations of liabilities of LLP and partners.

limitations of liabilities of LLP and partners.

16.10.2023 (Monday)




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

20.10.2023 (Friday)

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881

Negotiable Instruments Act, 1882

23.10.2023 (Monday)

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

27.10.2023 (Friday)

scope of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1882

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

03.11.2023 (Friday)

features of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1882

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

types of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1882

06.11.2023 (Monday)

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

09.11.2023 (Thrusday)

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacation

17.11.2023 (Friday)

Negotiation, Crossing of negotiable

ingtrmmentg

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

Dishonor and discharge of negotiable

ingtrmmentg

20.11.2023 (Monday)

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

23.11.2023 (Thrusday)

24.11.2023 (Friday)

revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Mrs. Anju Chawla

Subject...... Auditing, Company Law, Business Management, Financial Management
Date ClassB.com. III (Gen.) Class...B.com II (Gen.) Class-B.com I (Gen.) Class ...B.Com III (Gen.)
Semester...Ssem......... Semester...... 3sem...... Semester-1st Semester - Sth Sem
04.08.2023 Orientation Programme Orientation Programme Orientation Programme Orientation Programme
05.08.2023 Overview of the Syllabus Overview of the Syllabus Overview of the Syllabus Overview of the Syllabus
07.08.2023 introduction to auditing _ Meaning of Financial management
08.08.2023 objective of auditing OV do............
09.08.2023 | advantage of auditing and limitations company: nature and features Introduction to Management: | ... do............
Meaning, characteristics &
Significance
10.08.2023 types of audit joint stock company Process & Functions of Management | functions of Financial management
11.08.2023 types of companies Management as an Art do
12.08.2023 private company Management as a Science & Goals of Financial management
Profession
14.08.2023 type of audit [ U do............
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 audit process and programme private company Classical Approach to Management | Financial management and financial
accounting
17.08.2023 auditing work paper formation, promotion and Neo- Classical & Behavioural [ ... do...coeuee.
incorportion of a company Approach to Management
18.08.2023 formation of company Management science & System | = . do............
Approach to Management
19.08.2023 formation, promotion and Contigency approach to Management Financial planning
incorportion & Emerging Management Concepts
21.08.2023 Audit of e-commerce transaction e do............
22.08.2023 [internal control,check and internal [ (U S do............
audit
23.08.2023 | rountine checking and test checking formation, promotion and Planning: Introduction, Nature & | ..o do.....c......
incorportion of a company Importance of Planning
24.08.2023 assignment 1 assignment 1 Process of Planning & Types of Plans | ... do...cceue.
25.08.2023 MOA Types of Plans Cont. | .. do............




Date ClassB.com. III (Gen.) Class...B.com II (Gen.) Class-B.com I (Gen.) Class ...B.Com III (Gen.)
Semester...Ssem......... Semester...... 3sem...... Semester-1st Semester - Sth Sem
26.08.2023 MOA Organising: Introduction, Nature,
Principles
28.08.2023 vouching B Capitalisation
29.08.2023 vouching of different book _
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 vouching of different book MOA Benefits of Organising, Discussion & |  .oceeevevenee. do...ccenen.
Revision
01.09.2023 AOA Organisational Structure: | .. do............
Introduction, Line & Line and staff
Organisational Structure
02.09.2023 AOA Functional, Matrix & Virtual | ... do............
Organisational Structure
04.09.2023 | verification of assets and liabilities (PR S do............
05.09.2023 verification of assets B Assignment-1
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 verification of liabilities AOA Organisational structure for Large class test
scale business Organisation,
08.09.2023 prospectus Discussion & Revision Financial forecasting
09.09.2023 prospectus Formal & Informal Organisational | ... do............
Structure
11.09.2023 group discussion _ Long term sources of finance
12.09.2023 appointment,powers,dutiesand e P do....cc......
liabilities of an auditor
13.09.2023 appointment & powers of auditor prospectus Staffing: Introduction, Nature & |  .ooevivieennee do...cceuene
Importance
14.09.2023 duties and liabilities of auditors group discussion Scope & Modes of Staffing | ... do............
15.09.2023 assignment 2 Principles of Staffing Medium term source of finance
16.09.2023 shares and stock Assignment | L. do............
18.09.2023 |assignment 2 B short term source of finance
19.09.2023 Audit report (U do............
20.09.2023 problem discussion share and stock Delegation: meaning. Nature & Types class test
21.09.2023 investigation allotment of shares Principles & Barriers to Delegation Cost of capital
22.09.2023 allotment of shares Guidelines for effective delegation | ... do............
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day




Date ClassB.com. III (Gen.) Class...B.com II (Gen.) Class-B.com I (Gen.) Class ...B.Com III (Gen.)
Semester...Ssem......... Semester...... 3sem...... Semester-1st Semester - Sth Sem
25.09.2023 investigation (USSR do............
26.09.2023 investigation [ (USSR do............
27.09.2023 problem discussion share capital of company Decentralisation: Meaning & Nature Cost of preference capital
28.09.2023 test share capital of company Advantages & Disadvantages of | ... do............
Decentralisation, Factors influencing
Decentralisation
29.09.2023 share capital of company Centralisation: Meaning & Nature
30.09.2023 problem discussion Discussion & Revision
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 | auditing of e commerce transaction _ Cost of equity capital
04.10.2023 audit of e transcation share certificate Advantages & Disadvantages of | ... do...ccenen.
centralisation, Factors influencing
centralisation
05.10.2023 | auditing of e commerce transaction share warrant Discussion & Revision | do............
06.10.2023 group discussion Directing: Introduction, Nature, | ...ccceeiveeenne do............
Importance & Principles
07.10.2023 test Coordination: Meaning, Nature,
Principles
09.10.2023 Audit of e-commerce transaction B Cost of preference capital
10.10.2023 ([professional conduct and ethics I (e do............
11.10.2023 professional conduct and ethics issues of debentures Importance of Coordination | ... do............
12.10.2023 | appeal against the order of the board allotment of debentures Class Test | do...cce.e.
of discline
13.10.2023 problem discussion Controlling: Meaning, Nature, | ...cceieeenen. do............
Principles
14.10.2023 transfer and transmission of shares Process of Controlling, Limitations of | ... do............
and debentures Controlling
16.10.2023 |professional ethics of auditing B Cost of equity capital
17.10.2023 |[problem discussion (USSR do............
18.10.2023 [paper solving procedure of transfer of share Prerequisites of an effective control | ... do.....c......
system, Management by Exception &
critical Point Control
19.10.2023 |[paper solving transmission of share Controlling Techniques |  .iviennene do............
20.10.2023 problem discussion Controlling Techniques cont. Assignment-2
21.10.2023 test Assignment problem solving session




Date ClassB.com. III (Gen.) Class...B.com II (Gen.) Class-B.com I (Gen.) Class ...B.Com III (Gen.)
Semester...Ssem......... Semester...... 3sem...... Semester-1st Semester - Sth Sem
23.10.2023 |group discussion _ problem solving session
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 [revision depositary system Discussion & Revision | do............
26.10.2023 [revision depositary system Motivation: Introduction, Meaning, | ..occoineee do.....c......
Characteristics & Importance
27.10.2023 depositary system Traditional theories of Motivation | ... do............
28.10.2023 Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 ([paper solving of last years [ (USRS do............
31.10.2023 |[paper solving years B problem solving session
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 [paper solving borrowing powers: debentures and Class Test Capital budgeting
charges
03.11.2023 method of issuing debentures Modern Theories of Motivation | ... do............
04.11.2023 charges Modern Theories of Motivation | ... do............
06.11.2023 |problem discussion I (O do............
07.11.2023 |group discussion e SO do............
08.11.2023 [revision problem discussion Modern Theories of Motivation problem solving session
09.11.2023 [revision group discussion Leadership: Meaning, Significance class test
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023 paper solving Functions of Leadership, Leadership Management of working capital
styles
18.11.2023 paper solving Approaches to Leadership | i do......c.....
20.11.2023 [revision (OO do............
21.11.2023 (revision (USSR do............
22.11.2023 [revision revision Approaches to Leadership | ... do............
23.11.2023 [revision revision Discussion & Revision problem solving session
24.11.2023 revision Discussion & Revision class test

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora

Subject- Financial Accounting B.Com 1st (General)

Date

Class-B.com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Orientation Programme

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Overview of the Syllabus

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Financial accounting: Concept, objectives & scope

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Accounting as an information system, Importance of Accounting

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

10.08.2023 (Thursday)

Qualitative characteristics of accounting

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Introduction to Accounting principles & Importance of
Accounting Principles

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Accounting Concepts

14.08.2023 (Monday)

Accounting Conventions

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

17.08.2023 (Thursday)

Introduction to Accounting Standards, Importance, objectives &
Limitations of accounting Standards

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Accounting Standards as specified by Institute of Chatered
Accountants

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Introduction to Double Entry System, Characteristics,
Classification of Accounts with the help of examples

21.08.2023 (Monday)

Stages, Advantages & Disadvantages of Double Entry System

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Journal : Meaning, & Format

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

24.08.2023 (Thursday)

Journal : Practical questions

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Journal : Practical questions

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

Journal : Practical questions

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Discussion & Revision of Journal

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction to Ledger, Need & Importance, Format of Journal

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thursday)

Ledger : Practical questions

01.09.2023 (Friday)

Ledger : Practical questions

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

Ledger: Discussion & Revision

04.09.2023 (Monday)

Trial Balance: Introduction, Characteristics, objectives, format of
Trial Balance

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Trial Balance:Practical Questions

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thursday)

Trial Balance:Practical Questions

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Discussion & Revision

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

11.09.2023 (Monday)

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Provisions & reserves

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

14.09.2023 (Thursday)

Provisions & Reserves

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Provisions & Reserves

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

Assignment

18.09.2023 (Monday)

Introduction to Final accounts, objectives, Need, importance &
types




Date

Class-B.com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Final accounts : Practical Questions

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

21.09.2023 (Thursday)

Final accounts : Practical Questions

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Final accounts : Practical Questions

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

Final accounts: with adjustments

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Final accounts: with adjustments

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

28.09.2023 (Thursday)

Final accounts: with adjustments

29.09.2023 (Friday)

Final accounts: with adjustments

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

Discussion & Revision of Final accounts

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Class Test

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

05.10.2023 (Thursday)

Discussion & Revision

06.10.2023 (Friday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation: Introduction

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation

09.10.2023 (Monday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

12.10.2023 (Thursday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation

13.10.2023 (Friday)

Accounts of Non- profit organisation

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

Consignment accounts: Introduction

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Consignment accounts:

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Consignment accounts:

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

19.10.2023 (Thursday)

Consignment accounts:

20.10.2023 (Friday)

Consignment accounts:

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Consignment accounts:

23.10.2023 (Monday)

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

26.10.2023 (Thursday)

Branch accounts: Introduction

27.10.2023 (Friday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thursday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

03.11.2023 (Friday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

06.11.2023 (Monday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Branch accounts: Practical questions

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

09.11.2023 (Thursday)

Hire purchase and installment payment system: Introduction

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

17.11.2023 (Friday)

Hire purchase and installment payment system:Practical
guestions

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

Hire purchase and installment payment system:Practical
questions

20.11.2023 (Monday)

Hire purchase and installment payment system:Practical
questions




Date

Class-B.com 1st (General)

Semester-1st

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Class Test

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

23.11.2023 (Thursday)

Discussion & Revision

24.11.2023 (Friday)

Discussion & Revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: SAPNA ARORA
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Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester) &
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023) :
Name of teacher: ; §
gm[‘, Chain Mat.  Subject.S:C.%Y]:. - - g
Date "I Class. A (e T Classtoy ‘ Classen s 'g
Semester.. NM...... Semester............ Semester............
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Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Dr. Geetanjali Chawla
Subject- Business Law, international Marketing

Date

Class-B.Com 1st (SFS/VOC)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Orientation

Bridge course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Overview of Business law,
Introduction of contract Act

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Introduction To Valid Contract,
Essentials Elements of Valid
Contract

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Kinds of Agreements,
Classification of contract

Introduction to international
Marketing

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Kinds of Agreements,
Classification of contract

Opportunities and challenges in IM

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Kinds of Agreements,
Classification of contract

Opportunities and challenges in IM

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Opportunities and challenges in IM

14.08.2023 (Monday)

Proposal and its legal rules,
Acceptance and its legal rules

Introduction to marketing
environment

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Revocation and modes of lapes
of an offer,

Economic environment

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Revocation and modes of lapes
of an offer,

Economic environment

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Revocation and modes of lapes
of an offer,

Cultural environment

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Political environment

21.08.2023 (Monday)

Contactual capacity of parties,
Legal positions of minor

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Introduction to free consent of
parties, Coercion, Undue
Influence

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Fraud, Mispresentation, Mistake

CLASS REVISION

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Fraud, Mispresentation, Mistake

Legal environment

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Fraud, Mispresentation, Mistake

Planning of international marketing

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

Planning of international marketing

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Lawful Considerations and its
essentials elements, Unlawful
consideration and object

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

Agreements opposed to Public
Policy, Introduction to
Agreements expressly declared
as void

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (SFS/VOC)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Agreements opposed to Public
Policy, Introduction to
Agreements expressly declared
as void

Organising for internatinal marketin;

01.09.2023 (Friday)

Agreements opposed to Public
Policy, Introduction to
Agreements expressly declared
as void

Organising for internatinal marketin;

02.09.2023 (Saturday) _ CLASS TEST
04.09.2023 (Monday) Rules of void agreements

05.09.2023 (Tuesday) Performance of Contract

06.09.2023 (Wednesday) Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Performance of Contract

Alternative market entry strategies

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Performance of Contract

Alternative market entry strategies

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

Alternative market entry strategies

11.09.2023 (Monday)

Discharge of Contract, Various
modes of discharge of contract

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Remedies for breach of contract

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Remedies for breach of contract

Alternative market entry strategies

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Remedies for breach of contract

REVISION TEST

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Revision

Product policy

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

Level of product

18.09.2023 (Monday)

Introduction of ;ales of goods
act-1930,

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction of sales of goods
act-1930,

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Contract of sale introduction

Product adaptation

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Contract of sale introduction

Product standardisation

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Contract of sale introduction

Product standardisation

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

Goods and their classification,
price, Ascertainment of price

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Conditions and Warranties,
Doctrine of caveat emptor

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Transfer of property in goods,

Exception Global branding
28.09.2023 (Thrusday) Ezzr;t;ei I(l)f property in goods, Global branding
29.09.2023 (Friday) gir;fzg I(l)f property in goods, Global packaging
30.09.2023 (Saturday) _ Global packaging

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Class test

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Performance of contract of sale,
Rules governing the delivery of
goods

New product development




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (SFS/VOC)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

05.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Performance of contract of sale,
Rules governing the delivery of
goods

Process of NPD

06.10.2023 (Friday)

Performance of contract of sale,
Rules governing the delivery of
goods

REVISION

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

Product line policies

09.10.2023 (Monday)

Unpaid seller an_d his rights,
buyers remedies

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Auction sale

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Online auction

Product line policies

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Online auction

Channel of distribution

13.10.2023 (Friday)

Online auction

Factor effecting

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

REVISION

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Assignment

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Information technology act,
2000

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Purpose, benefits and limitations

Managing channel member

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Purpose, benefits and limitations

International logistic policies

20.10.2023 (Friday)

Purpose, benefits and limitations

International logistic policies

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Creative chsllenges

23.10.2023 (Monday)

Digital signature

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

E-governance

Media planning

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

E-governance

Media analysis

27.10.2023 (Friday)

E-governance

Media analysis

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

attribution of electronic

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Records, duties of subscribes

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

Records, duties of subscribes

Sales promotion

03.11.2023 (Friday)

Records, duties of subscribes

Sales promotion Tehniques

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

Sales promotion Tehniques

06.11.2023 (Monday)

Penalities and adjudication
offences

07.11.2023 (Tuesday) Revision

08.11.2023 (Wednesday) Revision concept of international pricing
09.11.2023 (Thrusday) Revision factor affecting price settings
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (Friday) Revision pricing policy

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

pricing strategies

20.11.2023 (Monday)

Revision test

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Revision test

22.11.2023 (Wednesday) Revision test transfer pricing
23.11.2023 (Thrusday) _ Revision
24.11.2023 (Friday) CLASS TEST

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Dr. Geetanjali Chawla

Subject- cost Accounting, Organisational Behaviour

Date

Class-B.Com 111 (SFS/VOC)

Class-M.Com Previous

Semester-5th

Semester-1st

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Bridge course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Nature and scope of accounting

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

cost concept& classification

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

cost concept& classification

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

11.08.2023 (Friday)

12.08.2023(Saturday) Method & techniques
14.08.2023 (Monday) Method & techniques
15.08.2023 ( Tuesday) Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Material planning

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Introduction to OB

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Material planning

Concept and Significance

21.08.2023 (Monday)

purchasing

historical Development of OB

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

purchasing

Howthrone Studies

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

pricing of material issue

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

25.08.2023 (Friday)

pricing of material issue

contributing Disciplines to OB

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

treatment of material losses

Classical approach

28.08.2023 (Monday)

treatment of material losses

Classical approach

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

material & inventory control

Classical approach

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

01.09.2023 (Friday)

Neo classical Approach

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

inventory concept and technique

Neo classical Approach

04.09.2023 (Monday)

inventory concept and technique

Modern Approach

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

inventory concept and technique

Modern Approach

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Determinants of OB

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

meaning of labour cost

Determinants of OB

11.09.2023 (Monday)

meaning of labour cost

CLASS TEST

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

cost control procedure

SIGNIFICANCE OF OB

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

cost control procedure

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Criticism of OB

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

labour turnover

Criticism of OB

18.09.2023 (Monday) idle time Concept and definiton of Personality
19.09.2023 (Tuesday) idle time Concept and definiton of Personality
20.09.2023 (Wednesday) overtime

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Determinants of personality




Date

Class-B.Com 111 (SFS/VOC)

Class-M.Com Previous

Semester-5th

Semester-1st

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

method of wage payment

Determinants of personality

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Time and piece rate

Major personality attributes

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

incentive schemes

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

29.09.2023 (Friday)

Theories of Personality

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

apportionment and absorption of ¢

Theories of Personality

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

apportionment and absorption of

Theories of Personality

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

under and over absorption

05.10.2023 (Thrusday)

06.10.2023 (Friday)

Assignment

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

unit costing

Introduction to perception

09.10.2023 (Monday)

unit costing

process of perception

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

unit costing

process of perception

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

class test

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

13.10.2023 (Friday)

Factors of perception

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

job costing

Major implications of perception

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Assignment

Managing the perception process

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

job costing

Managing the perception process

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

class test

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

20.10.2023 (Friday)

concept of learning

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

contract costing

Theories of learning

23.10.2023 (Monday)

contract costing

Theories of learning

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

process costing

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

27.10.2023 (Friday)

Theories of learning

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

process costing

Significance of learning

31.10.2023 (Tuesday) valuation of work in progress Revision
01.11.2023 (Wednesday) Haryana Day
02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

03.11.2023 (Friday) group dynamics

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

service costing

components of group dynamics

06.11.2023 (Monday)

service costing

components of group dynamics

07.11.2023 (Tuesday) Revision components of group dynamics
08.11.2023 (Wednesday) Revision
09.11.2023 (Thrusday) Revision

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (Friday)

Transactional Analysis

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

standard costing

Scope of transactional analysis

20.11.2023 (Monday)

standard costing

Scope of transactional analysis

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

cost control and cost reduction

Scope of transactional analysis

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

cost control and cost reduction

23.11.2023 (Thrusday)

24.11.2023 (Friday)

benefits of Transactional analysis

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards |




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora/ Dr. Geetanjali Chawla

Subject- Cost Accounting

Date

Class-B.Com 111 (GEN)

Semester-5th

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Bridge course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Material planning

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Nature and scope of accounting

11.08.2023 (Friday)

cost concept& classification

12.08.2023(Saturday)

cost concept& classification

14.08.2023 (Monday)

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Material purchasing

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

overhead concept and classification

18.08.2023 (Friday)

allocation

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

allocation

21.08.2023 (Monday)

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

pricing of material issue

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

apportionment and absorption of overheads

25.08.2023 (Friday)

under and over absorption of overhead

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

under and over absorption of overhead

28.08.2023 (Monday)

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

unit costing introduction

01.09.2023 (Friday)

cost sheet performa

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

Illustrations

04.09.2023 (Monday)

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

practicals of cost sheet

08.09.2023 (Friday)

practicals of cost sheet

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

practicals of cost sheet

11.09.2023 (Monday)

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

treatment of material losses

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

tender costing

15.09.2023 (Friday)

practicals of tender costing

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

practicals of tender costing

18.09.2023 (Monday)

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

material inventory control

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

contract costing concept

22.09.2023 (Friday)

performa of contract costing

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' M

25.09.2023 (Monday)

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

controlling concept and techniques

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

practical of contract costing




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora/ Dr. Geetanjali Chawla

Subject- Cost Accounting

Date

Class-B.Com 111 (GEN)

Semester-5th

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Bridge course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Material planning

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Nature and scope of accounting

11.08.2023 (Friday)

cost concept& classification

12.08.2023(Saturday)

cost concept& classification

14.08.2023 (Monday)

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Material purchasing

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

overhead concept and classification

18.08.2023 (Friday)

allocation

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

allocation

21.08.2023 (Monday)

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

pricing of material issue

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

apportionment and absorption of overheads

25.08.2023 (Friday)

under and over absorption of overhead

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

under and over absorption of overhead

28.08.2023 (Monday)

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

unit costing introduction

01.09.2023 (Friday)

cost sheet performa

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

Illustrations

04.09.2023 (Monday)

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

practicals of cost sheet

08.09.2023 (Friday)

practicals of cost sheet

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

practicals of cost sheet

11.09.2023 (Monday)

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

treatment of material losses

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

tender costing

15.09.2023 (Friday)

practicals of tender costing

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

practicals of tender costing

18.09.2023 (Monday)

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

material inventory control

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

contract costing concept

22.09.2023 (Friday)

performa of contract costing

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

controlling concept and techniques

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

practical of contract costing

29.09.2023 (Friday)

practical of contract costing

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

practical of contract costing

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

controlling concept and techniques

05.10.2023 (Thrusday)

practical of contract costing




Date

Class-B.Com 111 (GEN)

Semester-5th

06.10.2023 (Friday)

revision

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

process costing introduction

09.10.2023 (Monday)

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

class test

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

practicals of process costing

13.10.2023 (Friday)

practicals of process costing

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

standard costing material variance

16.10.2023 (Monday)

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

labour cost control

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

standard costing material variance

20.10.2023 (Friday)

standard costing labour variance

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Assignment

23.10.2023 (Monday)

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

labour turnover

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

standard costing labour variance

27.10.2023 (Friday)

practicals

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

cost audit

03.11.2023 (Friday)

cost audit standards

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

cost control techniques

06.11.2023 (Monday)

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

idle time and overtime

09.11.2023 (Thrusday)

cost control techniques

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (Friday)

cost reduction introduction

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

cost reduction introduction

20.11.2023 (Monday)

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

methods of wage payment

23.11.2023 (Thrusday)

areas cover under cost reduction

24.11.2023 (Friday)

doubt session

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Ms. Garima Arora
Subject- Business Law, Retail Management

Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Orientation

Bridge course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Overview of Business law,
Introduction of contract Act

Introduction to Retailing,
Retailing; Concept &
Characterstics

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Introduction To Valid Contract,
Essentials Elements of Valid
Contract

Retailing; Importance, Functions

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Kinds of Agreements,
Classification of contract

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Theories of retailing

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Retailing in India

14.08.2023 (Monday)

Proposal and itsHegal rules,
Acceptance and its legal rules

Strategic planning in retailing

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Revocation and modes of lapes
of an offer,

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

18.08.2023 (Friday)

planning fo glob;l retailing

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

21.08.2023 (Monday)

Contactual capacity of parties,
Legal positions of minor

Retailing Formats: Classifying
retail institutions according to
ownership

store based based retail
organizations

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Introduction to free consent of
parties, Coercion, Undue
Influence

non-store based retail
organizations

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Fraud, Mispresentation, Mistake

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

25.08.2023 (Friday)

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Lawful Considerations and its
essentials elements, Unlawful
consideration and object

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

Agreements opposed to Public
Policy, Introduction to
Agreements expressly declared
as void

Planning location of retail
institution
Trading area analysis

deciding the most desirable type
of location

choice of a general location

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha

Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

01.09.2023 (Friday)

choosing and evaluating a
particular site




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

04.09.2023 (Monday)

Rules of void agreements

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Performance of Contract

Human Resource Management in
retailing

Objectives and function

setting up a retail organization

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

08.09.2023 (Friday)

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

11.09.2023 (Monday)

Discharge of Contract, Various
modes of discharge of contract

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Remedies for breach of contract

organizational patterns in
retailing
Managing store employees

Store Operations Management

blueprinting operations

13.09.2023 (Wednesday) Revision _
14.09.2023 (Thrusday) _ _
15.09.2023 (Friday) _ deciding stores layout
16.09.2023 (Saturday) _ store design
18.09.2023 (Monday) Revision displays

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction of sales of goods
act-1930,

energy management

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Contract of sale introduction

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

22.09.2023 (Friday)

loss prevention and security
issues

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

Goods and their classification,
price, Ascertainment of price

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Conditions and Warranties,
Doctrine of caveat emptor

Revision

Customer Service

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Transfer of property in goods,
Exception

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

29.09.2023 (Friday)

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

Concept and importance
developing service strategy

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Class test

service quality dimensions

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Performance of contract of sale,
Rules governing the delivery of
goods

05.10.2023 (Thrusday)

06.10.2023 (Friday)

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

09.10.2023 (Monday)

Unpaid seller anzi his rights,
buyers remedies

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Auction sale

GAPS model

Retailing customers
Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus
Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Online auction

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

13.10.2023 (Friday)

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

Financial management in retailing

Sources of finance




Date

Class-B.Com 1st (General)

Class-M.Com final

Semester-1st

Semester-3rd

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Assignment

FDI in retail

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Information technology act,
2000

analysis of financial and
operational performance

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Purpose, benefits and limitations

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

20.10.2023 (Friday)

retail audit

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Applications of information
technology in retailing

23.10.2023 (Monday)

Digital signature

Social legal aspects in retailing

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dus

sehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

E-governance

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

27.10.2023 (Friday)

ethical aspects in retailing

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi V.

almiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

attribution of electronic

legal aspects in retailing

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Records, duties of subscribes

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

03.11.2023 (Friday)

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

06.11.2023 (Monday)

Penalities and adjudication
offences

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Revision

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Revision

09.11.2023 (Thrusday)

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (Friday)

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

20.11.2023 (Monday)

Revision test

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Revision test

Presntation of students on
different topics from syllabus

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Revision test

23.11.2023 (Thrusday)

24.11.2023 (Friday)

Presntation of students on

different topics from syllabus

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Ms. Garima Arora
Subject- Corporate Accounting B.Com 2nd (General), B.Com 2nd (SFS +Voc)

Date

Class-B.Com 2nd (General)

Class-B.Com 2nd (SFS +Voc)

Semester-3rd

Semester-3rd

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Bridge Course

Bridge Course

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Bridge Course

Bridge Course

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Introduction to corporate
accounting, Company, types of
company

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Equity shares, Preference
shares, share capital, Private
placement of shares, Book
Building

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Introduction to corporate
accounting, Company, types of
company

10.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Equity shares, Preference shares,
share capital, Private placement
of shares, Book Building

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Use of cash book, calls in
arrear, calls in advance

Use of cash book, calls in arrear,
calls in advance

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Oversubscription of shares

Oversubscription of shares

14.08.2023 (Monday)

Oversubscription of shares

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Oversubscription of shares

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Forfeiture of shares, Re-issue of
shares

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Forfeiture of shares, Re-issue
of shares

Forfeiture of shares at premium,
Forfeiture of shares at discount

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Forfeiture of shares at
premium, Forfeiture of shares at
discount

Forfeiture of shares in case of
oversubscription and pro rata
allotment

21.08.2023 (Monday)

Forfeiture of shares in case of
oversubscription and pro rata
allotment

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Buy-back of shares, Issue of
right shares and bonus shares

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Buy-back of shares, Issue of right
shares and bonus shares

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Introduction to redemption of
preference shares, Redemption of
preference shares at par and
premium

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Introduction to redemption of

preference shares, Redemption
of preference shares at par and
premium

Redemption of preference shares
when calls in arrears, redemption
of partly paid preference shares




Date

Class-B.Com 2nd (General)

Class-B.Com 2nd (SFS +Voc)

Semester-3rd

Semester-3rd

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

Redemption of preference
shares when calls in arrears,
redemption of partly paid
preference shares

Class test-1

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Class test-1

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction to debentures,
types, difference between share
and debenture

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha

Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Introduction to debentures,
types, difference between share
and debenture

01.09.2023 (Friday)

Issue of debentures at par,
premium and discount

Issue of debentures at par,
premium and discount

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

Issue of debentures for
consideration other than cash,
Issue of Debentures as
collateral security, Interests on
debentures

Issue of debentures for
consideration other than cash,
Issue of Debentures as collateral
security, Interests on debentures

04.09.2023 (Monday)

Redemption of debentures in
installments

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Redemption by conversion of
shares

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Redemption of debentures in
installments

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Debentures redeemable at
premium

Redemption by conversion of
shares

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

Interests on own debentures

Interests on own debentures

11.09.2023 (Monday)

Problem solving class

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Assignment

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Problem solving_class

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Assignment

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Introduction to final accounts
of companies

Introduction to final accounts of
companies

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

Format Profit and Loss account

Format Profit and Loss account

18.09.2023 (Monday)

Format Profit and Loss
Appropriation account

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Format Profit and Loss
Appropriation account

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Format Profit and Loss
Appropriation account

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Format Profit and Loss
Appropriation account

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Sessional

Sessional

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

Format of Balance Sheet

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Numerical of Final accounts of
companies

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Format of Balance Sheet




Date

Class-B.Com 2nd (General)

Class-B.Com 2nd (SFS +Voc)

Semester-3rd

Semester-3rd

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Numerical of Final accounts of
companies

29.09.2023 (Friday)

Numerical of Final accounts of
companies

Numerical of Final accounts of
companies

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

Problem solving class

Problem solving class

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma G

andhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction to Amalgamation
of companies

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Introduction to Amalgamation of
companies

05.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Purchase Consideration

06.10.2023 (Friday)

Purchase Consideration

Methods of calculating Purchase
Consideration

07.10.2023 (Saturday)

Methods of calculating
Purchase Consideration

Methods of calculating Purchase
Consideration

09.10.2023 (Monday)

Methods of calculating
Purchase Consideration

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Accounting treatment in
transferor company

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Accounting treatment in
transferor company

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Accounting treatment in
transferor company

13.10.2023 (Friday)

Accounting treatment in
transferor company

Accounting Treatment in
transferee company

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

Accounting Treatment in
transferee company

Accounting Treatment in
transferee company

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Accounting Treatment in
transferee company

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Practice questions of pooling of
interests method

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Practice questions of pooling of
interests method

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Practice questions of pooling of
interests method

20.10.2023 (Friday)

Practice questions of pooling of
interests method

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

23.10.2023 (Monday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dus

sehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

27.10.2023 (Friday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

Problem solving class

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi V.

almiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

Practice questions of nature of
purchase method

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Problem solving class

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day




Date

Class-B.Com 2nd (General)

Class-B.Com 2nd (SFS +Voc)

Semester-3rd

Semester-3rd

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

Problem solving class

03.11.2023 (Friday) Problem solving class Class test
04.11.2023 (Saturday) Class test Introduction to Internal
reconstruction

06.11.2023 (Monday)

Introduction to Internal
reconstruction

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Alteration in share capital

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Alteration in share capital

09.11.2023 (Thrusday)

Reduction in share capital

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (Friday)

Reduction in share capital

Accounting Treatment of internal
reconstruction of companies

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

Accounting Treatment of
internal reconstruction of
companies

Problem solving class

20.11.2023 (Monday)

Problem solving class

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Problem solving class

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Problem solving class

23.11.2023 (Thrusday)

Problem solving class

24.11.2023 (Friday)

Problem solving class

Problem solving class

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Ms. Garima Arora

Subject- Business Envionment M.Com (p),

Date

Class-M.Com (p)

Semester-1st

04.08.2023 (Friday) Admissions
05.08.2023 (Saturday) Admissions
07.08.2023 (Monday) B
08.08.2023 ( Tuesday) B
09.08.2023 (Wednesday) Admissions
10.08.2023 (Thrusday) Admissions
11.08.2023 (Friday) Admissions
12.08.2023(Saturday) Admissions
14.08.2023 (Monday) 3
15.08.2023 ( Tuesday) Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Introduction to business environment

17.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Nature of business environment

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Types of business environment

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Importance of business environment

21.08.2023 (Monday)

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Interaction between economic and non-

24.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Interaction matrix of environmental

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Introduction to Environmental scanning

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Characteristics, factors, and objectives of

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thrusday)

Importance and approaches of

01.09.2023 (Friday)

Steps in environmental scanning,

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

Environmental appraisal, Economic

04.09.2023 (Monday)

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Features of economic planning,Objectives

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Advantages of economic planning,

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

Types of planning, Achievements of

11.09.2023 (Monday)

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Failures of economic planning, Niti aayog




Date

Class-M.Com (p)

Semester-1st

14.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Introduction to New Economic policy

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Liberalisation, Privatization,

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

Globalisation,Second Generation

18.09.2023 (Monday)

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

New Economic Policy, Business Ethics

21.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Features and principles of business ethics

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Elements and advantages of business

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes'

25.09.2023 (Monday)

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Corporate governance-need,

28.09.2023 (Thrusday)

Principles of corporate governance,

29.09.2023 (Friday)

Social responsibility of business

30.09.2023 (Saturday) Fiscal policy
02.10.2023 (Monday) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 (Tuesday) _

04.10.2023 (Wednesday) Monetary policy
05.10.2023 (Thrusday) Industrial policy
06.10.2023 (Friday) Industrial policy
07.10.2023 (Saturday) Industrial policy

09.10.2023 (Monday)

10.10.2023 (Tuesday)

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Industrial licensing policy

12.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Industrial licensing policy

13.10.2023 (Friday)

EXIM policy

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

Industrial sickness

16.10.2023 (Monday)

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Class test

19.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Small Scale Industries, presentations

20.10.2023 (Friday)

Small Scale Industries, presentations

21.10.2023 (Saturday)

Small Scale Industries, presentations

23.10.2023 (Monday)

24.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Dussehra

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Environment Protection act, presentations

26.10.2023 (Thrusday)

Environment Protection act, presentations

27.10.2023 (Friday)

Environment Protection act, presentations

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)




Date

Class-M.Com (p)

Semester-1st

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thrusday)

Consumer protection act, presentations

03.11.2023 (Friday)

Competition act, presentations

04.11.2023 (Saturday)

Competition act, presentations

06.11.2023 (Monday)

07.11.2023 (Tuesday)

08.11.2023 (Wednesday)

FEMA act, presentations

09.11.2023 (Thrusday)

FEMA act, presentations

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacation

17.11.2023 (Friday)

RTTI act, presentations

18.11.2023 (Saturday)

RTI act, presentations

20.11.2023 (Monday)

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

22.11.2023 (Wednesday) Revision
23.11.2023 (Thrusday) Revision
24.11.2023 (Friday) Revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: - Ms. Jyoti
Subject :- Managerial Economics

Date Class -M.com(p)
Semester - 1st

04.08.2023 Admission
05.08.2023 Admission
07.08.2023 Admission
08.08.2023 Admission
09.08.2023 Admission
10.08.2023 Admission
11.08.2023 Admission
12.08.2023 Admission
14.08.2023 Admission
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 Managerial economics :- nature and scope
17.08.2023 Managerial economics :- nature and scope
18.08.2023
19.08.2023

21.08.2023 Demand analysis :- Demand and elasticity of demand

22.08.2023 |demand estimation for major consumer durable and non

durahle nradncte

23.08.2023 |demand estimation for major consumer durable and non

durahle nradncte

24.08.2023 |demand estimation for major consumer durable and non

durahle nradncte

25.08.2023

26.08.2023

28.08.2023 demand forecasting techniques
29.08.2023 demand forecasting techniques
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 PPT on Production analysis :- production functions in

short armin and lang run

01.09.2023

02.09.2023

04.09.2023 PPT on Production analysis :- production functions in

short armin and lang run

05.09.2023 Cost analysis :- cost concepts ,cost behaviour in short

min and long rn

06.09.2023 Janamashtmi




07.09.2023 Characteristics of different market structures

08.09.2023

09.09.2023

11.09.2023 price determination and firm's equilibrium under
nerfoact comnetition Marlket

12.09.2023 price determination and firm's equilibrium under
nerfoct comnetition Marlket

13.09.2023 price determination and firm's equilibrium under
nerfoct comnetition Marlket

14.09.2023 Assignment 1

15.09.2023

16.09.2023

18.09.2023 |Monopoly and discriminating monopoly

19.09.2023 |Monopoly and discriminating monopoly

20.09.2023 |Monopoly and discriminating monopoly

21.09.2023 |Monopoly and discriminating monopoly

22.09.2023

23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (class test

26.09.2023 (class test

27.09.2023 Monopoly and discriminating monopoly
28.09.2023 Monopoly and discriminating monopoly
29.09.2023

30.09.2023

02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 Monopolistic competition
04.10.2023 Monopolistic competition
05.10.2023 Monopolistic competition
06.10.2023

07.10.2023

09.10.2023 class test

10.10.2023 Oligopoly market

11.10.2023 Oligopoly market

12.10.2023 Oligopoly market

13.10.2023

14.10.2023

16.10.2023 |business cycles :- nature and phases of business cycle




17.10.2023 |theories of business cycle :- psychological ,profit ,
18.10.2023 EIQJSPIZQ’ E—
19.10.2023  |class test
20.10.2023
21.10.2023
23.10.2023  |Samuelson and Hicks theories
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023  |Samuelson and Hicks theories
26.10.2023  |Samuelson and Hicks theories
27.10.2023
28.10.2023 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 |Assignment 2
31.10.2023  |class test
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 |inflation :- meaning , characteristics and types
03.11.2023
04.11.2023
06.11.2023 |inflation in terms of demand - pull and cost - push
07.11.2023 fﬁfﬁﬁ;n in terms of demand - pull and cost - push
08.11.2023 E‘tfffe;:rtcs of inflation
09.11.2023  |Effects of inflation
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali
N acationgc
17.11.2023
18.11.2023
20.11.2023 |class revision
21.11.2023 |class revision
22.11.2023 |class revision
23.11.2023 |class revision
24.11.2023 |class revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Davanand Mahila Mahavidvalava. Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Ms. Jyoti
Subject - Commerce

Date Class - B.com 2nd (s+v) Class -B.com 2nd Class - B.com 3rd
Semester = 3rd Semester- 3rd Semester -5th
Subject = Busniess law Subject - Indian financial Subject - Gst
system
04.08.2023 Bridge course Bridge course Bridge course
05.08.2023 Nature and role of financial Gst :- Meaning , taxable
system person
07.08.2023 [ Nature and classification of Registration : - procedure and
contract documents required
08.08.2023 [ Nature and classification of Registration : - procedure and
contract documents required
09.08.2023 financial system and Registration : - procedure and
economic development documents required
10.08.2023 overview of Indian financial class test
system
11.08.2023 overview of Indian financial leave and collection of gst
offer and acceptance
system
12.08.2023 offer and acceptance class discussion leave and collection of gst
14.08.2023 . . leave and collection of gst
capacity of parties to contract
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 financial markets and class discussion
instruments:-( money market )
meaning and constituents
17.08.2023 instruments and functions of | time and place of supply of
money market goods and services
18.08.2023 . . recent developments in money | time and place of supply of
capacity of parties to contract .
market goods and services
19.08.2023 Assignment -1 Capital market :- primary and | time and place of sqpply of
secondary market goods and services
21.08.2023 free concent time and place of sqpply of
goods and services
22.08.2023 free concent time and place of sqpply of
goods and services
23.08.2023 Capital market :- primary and class test
secondary market
24.08.2023 Depository system value of taxable supply
25.08.2023 consideration Depository system value of taxable supply
26.08.2023 . . recent developments in Indian value of taxable supply
consideration .
capital market
28.08.2023 class test value of taxable supply
29.08.2023 legality of object value of taxable supply
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 SEBI :- formation ,role and Assignment -1
recent developments
01.09.2023 legality of object Assignment -1 computation of input tax credit
02.09.2023 Debt market :- meaning , computation of input tax credit

agreement declared void

features and participants




04.09.2023 tation of input t dit

agreement declared void cOMmputation of fput tax credt
05.09.2023 computation of input tax credit

class test
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 instruments of debts market , Class test
private , public and
government securities markets

08.09.2023 | performance and discharge of RBI :- organization and transfer of input tax credit

contract

management and functions

09.09.2023

performance and discharge of
contract

credit control

transfer of input tax credit

11.09.2023

remedies for breach of contract

transfer of input tax credit

12.09.2023 remedies for breach of contract transfer of input tax credit
13.09.2023 credit creation class test
14.09.2023 class test tax invoice credit note
15.09.2023 contingent contracts class test tax invoice credit note
16.09.2023 contingent contracts class test tax invoice credit note
18.09.2023 quasi contracts class discussion
19.09.2023 quasi contracts class test
20.09.2023 Commercial Banks :- meaning class test
and functions
21.09.2023 structure and recent tax invoice debit note
developments
22.09.2023 . . structure and recent tax invoice debit note
ppt on indemnity & guarantee
developments
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 . . class discussion
ppt on indemnity & guarantee
26.09.2023 | bailment and pledge contract ppt on various returns to be
of agency filed under gst
27.09.2023 NAPs in commercial Banks | ppt on various returns to be
filed under gst
28.09.2023 NAPs in commercial Banks | ppt on various returns to be
filed under gst
29.09.2023 | bailment and pledge, contract |Class discussion ppt on various returns to be
of agency filed under gst
30.09.2023 Assignment -2 ppt on various returns to be
class test filed under gst
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 . class discussion
formation of contracts of sale
04.10.2023 E - banking Assignment 2
05.10.2023 E- banking payment of tax including TDS
06.10.2023 goods and their class test payment of tax including TDS
classification,price
07.10.2023 goods and their class discussion payment of tax including TDS
classification,price
09.10.2023 conditions and warranties payment of tax including TDS
10.10.2023 conditions and warranties Class discussion




11.10.2023 Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
12.10.2023 Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
13.10.2023 transfer of property in goods Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
14.10.2023 transfer of property in goods Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
16.10.2023 | performance of contract of class discussion
sale , remedies
17.10.2023 unpaid seller and his rights intrest provision on delayed
payment
18.10.2023 class test intrest provision on delayed
payment
19.10.2023 class discussion intrest provision on delayed
payment
20.10.2023 Assignment 2 class test offences and penalties
21.10.2023 . Development banks : meaning |offences and penalties
buyer's remedies
and natures
23.10.2023 . Development banks : meaning |offences and penalties
buyer's remedies
and natures
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 class activity offences and penalties
26.10.2023 objectives and functions of offences and penalties
development banks
27.10.2023 . objectives and functions of offences and penalties
auction sale
development banks
28.10.2023 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 auction sale class discussion
31.10.2023 class test class discussion
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 recent developments in class test
development banks
03.11.2023 recent developments in class test
class test development banks
04.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection [recent developments in class test
act,1986 development banks
06.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection class discussion
act,1986
07.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection class discussion
act,1986
08.11.2023 class test class discussion
09.11.2023 class test class discussion
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023 class discussion class discussion class revision
18.11.2023 class discussion class discussion class revision
20.11.2023 class discussion class revision
21.11.2023 class revision class revision
22.11.2023 class revision class revision
23.11.2023 class revision class revision
24.11.2023 class revision class revision class revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Davanand Mahila Mahavidvalava. Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Ms. Jyoti
Subject - Commerce

Date Class - B.com 2nd (s+v) Class -B.com 2nd Class - B.com 3rd
Semester = 3rd Semester- 3rd Semester -5th
Subject = Busniess law Subject - Indian financial Subject - Gst
system
04.08.2023 Bridge course Bridge course Bridge course
05.08.2023 Nature and role of financial Gst :- Meaning , taxable
system person
07.08.2023 [ Nature and classification of Registration : - procedure and
contract documents required
08.08.2023 [ Nature and classification of Registration : - procedure and
contract documents required
09.08.2023 financial system and Registration : - procedure and
economic development documents required
10.08.2023 overview of Indian financial class test
system
11.08.2023 overview of Indian financial leave and collection of gst
offer and acceptance
system
12.08.2023 offer and acceptance class discussion leave and collection of gst
14.08.2023 . . leave and collection of gst
capacity of parties to contract
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 financial markets and class discussion
instruments:-( money market )
meaning and constituents
17.08.2023 instruments and functions of | time and place of supply of
money market goods and services
18.08.2023 . . recent developments in money | time and place of supply of
capacity of parties to contract .
market goods and services
19.08.2023 Assignment -1 Capital market :- primary and | time and place of sqpply of
secondary market goods and services
21.08.2023 free concent time and place of sqpply of
goods and services
22.08.2023 free concent time and place of sqpply of
goods and services
23.08.2023 Capital market :- primary and class test
secondary market
24.08.2023 Depository system value of taxable supply
25.08.2023 consideration Depository system value of taxable supply
26.08.2023 . . recent developments in Indian value of taxable supply
consideration .
capital market
28.08.2023 class test value of taxable supply
29.08.2023 legality of object value of taxable supply
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 SEBI :- formation ,role and Assignment -1
recent developments
01.09.2023 legality of object Assignment -1 computation of input tax credit
02.09.2023 Debt market :- meaning , computation of input tax credit

agreement declared void

features and participants




04.09.2023 tation of input t dit

agreement declared void cOMmputation of fput tax credt
05.09.2023 computation of input tax credit

class test
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 instruments of debts market , Class test
private , public and
government securities markets

08.09.2023 | performance and discharge of RBI :- organization and transfer of input tax credit

contract

management and functions

09.09.2023

performance and discharge of
contract

credit control

transfer of input tax credit

11.09.2023

remedies for breach of contract

transfer of input tax credit

12.09.2023 remedies for breach of contract transfer of input tax credit
13.09.2023 credit creation class test
14.09.2023 class test tax invoice credit note
15.09.2023 contingent contracts class test tax invoice credit note
16.09.2023 contingent contracts class test tax invoice credit note
18.09.2023 quasi contracts class discussion
19.09.2023 quasi contracts class test
20.09.2023 Commercial Banks :- meaning class test
and functions
21.09.2023 structure and recent tax invoice debit note
developments
22.09.2023 . . structure and recent tax invoice debit note
ppt on indemnity & guarantee
developments
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 . . class discussion
ppt on indemnity & guarantee
26.09.2023 | bailment and pledge contract ppt on various returns to be
of agency filed under gst
27.09.2023 NAPs in commercial Banks | ppt on various returns to be
filed under gst
28.09.2023 NAPs in commercial Banks | ppt on various returns to be
filed under gst
29.09.2023 | bailment and pledge, contract |Class discussion ppt on various returns to be
of agency filed under gst
30.09.2023 Assignment -2 ppt on various returns to be
class test filed under gst
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 . class discussion
formation of contracts of sale
04.10.2023 E - banking Assignment 2
05.10.2023 E- banking payment of tax including TDS
06.10.2023 goods and their class test payment of tax including TDS
classification,price
07.10.2023 goods and their class discussion payment of tax including TDS
classification,price
09.10.2023 conditions and warranties payment of tax including TDS
10.10.2023 conditions and warranties Class discussion




11.10.2023 Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
12.10.2023 Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
13.10.2023 transfer of property in goods Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
14.10.2023 transfer of property in goods Ppt on payment banks intrest provision on delayed
payment
16.10.2023 | performance of contract of class discussion
sale , remedies
17.10.2023 unpaid seller and his rights intrest provision on delayed
payment
18.10.2023 class test intrest provision on delayed
payment
19.10.2023 class discussion intrest provision on delayed
payment
20.10.2023 Assignment 2 class test offences and penalties
21.10.2023 . Development banks : meaning |offences and penalties
buyer's remedies
and natures
23.10.2023 . Development banks : meaning |offences and penalties
buyer's remedies
and natures
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 class activity offences and penalties
26.10.2023 objectives and functions of offences and penalties
development banks
27.10.2023 . objectives and functions of offences and penalties
auction sale
development banks
28.10.2023 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 auction sale class discussion
31.10.2023 class test class discussion
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 recent developments in class test
development banks
03.11.2023 recent developments in class test
class test development banks
04.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection [recent developments in class test
act,1986 development banks
06.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection class discussion
act,1986
07.11.2023 | ppt on consumer protection class discussion
act,1986
08.11.2023 class test class discussion
09.11.2023 class test class discussion
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023 class discussion class discussion class revision
18.11.2023 class discussion class discussion class revision
20.11.2023 class discussion class revision
21.11.2023 class revision class revision
22.11.2023 class revision class revision
23.11.2023 class revision class revision
24.11.2023 class revision class revision class revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Kanupriya

Subject...... Tourism business environment,EVS, principle of rural marketing
Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... 1sem

04.08.2023
05.08.2023
07.08.2023 introduction to env.studies An overview of business overview of rural marketing
08.08.2023 introduction to env.studies overview of business rural marketing conceptual
09.08.2023 f;crjcgrrgifqtrgc?r;g featuresF(r)qfﬂljljr‘;ln;Ill{arketing
10.08.2023 factor affecting
11.08.2023
12.08.2023
14.08.2023 nature and scope of business environment analysis | opportunity and challenge of
15.08.2023 BE— .
16.08.2023 business environment analysis Do
17.08.2023 business environment analysis Do
18.08.2023
19.08.2023
21.08.2023 concept of sustainability assignment 1 rural marketing environment
22.08.2023 |sustainable development overview of economic rural marketing environment
23.08.2023 pme]crc;‘r‘;c:?r’:i“ctreforms in india assignment 1
24.08.2023 Do
25.08.2023
26.08.2023
28.08.2023 ecosystem MSME rural marketing behaviour
29.08.2023 ecosystem MSME factor influencing purchase of
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan a—
31.08.2023 group discussion
01.09.2023
02.09.2023
04.09.2023 ecosystem policies earning tourism rural marketing research




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... 1sem

05.09.2023 Eco system five year plans rural marketing research
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 tourism under niti ayog
08.09.2023
09.09.2023
11.09.2023 assgn 1 problem discussion rural marketing mix
12.09.2023 natural resources national tourism policy rural marketing mix
13.09.2023 DO assignment 2
14.09.2023 assgn 2
15.09.2023
16.09.2023
18.09.2023 |Natural resources competition act group discussion
19.09.2023 biodiversity competition act RM emerging trends issues
20.09.2023 competition act Do
21.09.2023 competition act
22.09.2023
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 |biodiversity group discussion problem discussion
26.09.2023 conservation FDI test
27.09.2023 FDI innovation in rural marketing
28.09.2023 FDI
29.09.2023
30.09.2023
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 conservation problem discussion innovation in RM
04.10.2023 test rural marketing control
05.10.2023 scheme for development
06.10.2023
07.10.2023
09.10.2023 environment pollution schemes for development rural marketing control
10.10.2023 |environment pollution Do group discussion




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... Isem
11.10.2023 Do govt.initiatives for RM
12.10.2023 Do
13.10.2023
14.10.2023
16.10.2023 |solid waste mgnt problem discussion govt.initiatives for RM
17.10.2023 |solid waste mgnt incredible india campaign govt.initiatives for RM
18.10.2023 incredible india campaign problem discussion
19.10.2023 Do
20.10.2023
21.10.2023
23.10.2023 |environment policies PRASHAD scheme test
24.10.2023 E— Dussehra
25.10.2023 PRASHAD scheme revision
26.10.2023 group discussion
27.10.2023
28.10.2023 Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 |environment policies test revision
31.10.2023 g,rg}{;[:‘a’i:sqcussion Swadesh darshan scheme revision
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 swadesh darshan scheme
03.11.2023
04.11.2023
06.11.2023 [human communities and swadesh darshan scheme group discussion
07.11.2023 ZEQEQEQZ?& g‘;ﬁ:g: e problem discussion problem discussion
08.11.2023 test test
09.11.2023 revision
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023
18.11.2023
20.11.2023 |revision revision revision
21.11.2023 |revision revision revision




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... I1sem
22.11.2023 revision
23.11.2023 revision
24.11.2023

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Kanupriya

Subject...... Tourism business environment,EVS, business environment
Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... 1sem

04.08.2023
05.08.2023
07.08.2023 introduction to env.studies An overview of business overview of business env.
08.08.2023 introduction to env.studies | overview of bus. environment introduction to business
09.08.2023 factor affecting business environment
10.08.2023 factor affecting
11.08.2023
12.08.2023
14.08.2023 nature and scope of business env. analysis bus.env.meaning
15.08.2023 BE—
16.08.2023 bus. env. analysis bus.env.meaning ,variants&
17.08.2023 business env. analysis msianale
18.08.2023
19.08.2023
21.08.2023 concept of sustainability assignment 1 Factor affecting
22.08.2023 |sustainable development overview of economic Factor affecting
23.08.2023 pme]crc;‘r‘;c:?r’:i“ctreforms in india env.scanning
24.08.2023 Do
25.08.2023
26.08.2023
28.08.2023 ecosystem MSME env.scanning
29.08.2023 ecosystem MSME environment scanning
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 group discussion
01.09.2023
02.09.2023
04.09.2023 ecosystem policies earning tourism public sector entreprises




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... Isem

05.09.2023 Eco system five year plans roles of public sector
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 tourism under niti ayog
08.09.2023
09.09.2023
11.09.2023 assgn 1 problem discussion disinvestment
12.09.2023 natural resources national tourism policy Disinvestment
13.09.2023 DO private partnership in indian
14.09.2023 assgn 2 S
15.09.2023
16.09.2023
18.09.2023 |Natural resources competition act group discussion
19.09.2023 biodiversity competition act assignment 1
20.09.2023 competition act Small scale enterprise
21.09.2023 competition act
22.09.2023
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 |problem discussion group discussion problem discussion
26.09.2023 conservation FDI test
27.09.2023 FDI Govt.roles in bus.regultory
28.09.2023 FDI
29.09.2023
30.09.2023
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 conservation problem discussion major govt policies
04.10.2023 test major govt policies
05.10.2023 scheme for development major govt policies
06.10.2023
07.10.2023
09.10.2023 environment pollution schemes for development assgn 2
10.10.2023 |assgn 2 Do group discussion




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... Isem
11.10.2023 Do emerging trends in global &
12.10.2023 Do domastibuseny
13.10.2023
14.10.2023
16.10.2023 [solid waste mgnt problem discussion emerging trends in global &
17.10.2023 |solid waste mgnt incredible india campaign gr:g;gqif;lpgz:nag‘in global &
18.10.2023 incredible india campaign ;?(?I;Fl‘;;lp(;‘igcquzg‘ion
19.10.2023 Do
20.10.2023
21.10.2023
23.10.2023 |env. policies &pratices PRASHAD scheme test
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 PRASHAD scheme group discussion
26.10.2023 group discussion problem discussion
27.10.2023
28.10.2023 Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 |environment policies test env &social responsibility
31.10.2023 g,rg}{;[:‘a’i:sqcussion Swadesh darshan scheme Do
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 swadesh darshan scheme
03.11.2023
04.11.2023
06.11.2023 | disaster mgnt swadesh darshan scheme sustainable competitive
07.11.2023 [environment ethics problem discussion :3;'[21‘;1;‘1;?6 competitive
08.11.2023 test 23;%?123%% competitive
09.11.2023 revision E—
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023
18.11.2023
20.11.2023 |revision revision revision
21.11.2023 |revision revision revision




Date Class...BCA 1st year......... Class BTM 1st year......... class: MDC
Semester...1semster......... Semester...1 sem......... I1sem
22.11.2023 revision revision
23.11.2023 revision
24.11.2023

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Kanupriya

Subject...... Auditing, company law and transport mgnt
ClassB.com(final Class...B.com(2year)sfs+voc
year)sfs...cceeeeeee | ieieeens Class...BTMlyear.........
Date Semester...Ssem......... Semester...... 3sem...... 1sem
04.08.2023
05.08.2023 introduction to transport
07.08.2023 introduction to auditing
08.08.2023 objective of auditing
advantage of auditing and
09.08.2023 limitations company: nature and features
10.08.2023 types of audit joint stock company
transportation as important
11.08.2023 types of companies element of tourism
12.08.2023 private company factor affecting
14.08.2023 type of audit
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 | audit process and programme private company
formation, promotion and
17.08.2023 auditing work paper incorportion of a company
18.08.2023 formation of company introduction to air transport
formation, promotion and organisation structure and
19.08.2023 incorportion function
Audit of e-commerce
21.08.2023 transaction
internal control,check and
22.08.2023 [internal audit
rountine checking and test formation, promotion and
23.08.2023 checking incorportion of a company
24.08.2023 assignment 1 assignment 1
major airlines operating in
25.08.2023 MOA india
26.08.2023 MOA assignment 1
28.08.2023 vouching
29.08.2023 vouching of different book
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 vouching of different book MOA
role of airline in tourism
01.09.2023 AOA promotion
02.09.2023 AOA introduction to water transport
verification of assets and
04.09.2023 liabilities
05.09.2023 verification of assets
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 verification of liabilities AOA
limitations and scope of water
08.09.2023 prospectus transport in india
09.09.2023 prospectus cruise ,ships cruise tourism
11.09.2023 group discussion




ClassB.com(final

Class...B.com(2year)sfs+voc

year)sfs...coceeeeee | il Class...BTMlyear.........
Date Semester...5sem......... Semester...... 3sem...... 1sem
appointment,powers,dutiesand
12.09.2023 liabilities of an auditor
appointment & powers of
13.09.2023 auditor prospectus
duties and liabilities of
14.09.2023 auditors group discussion
15.09.2023 assignment 2 role of water transport
16.09.2023 shares and stock assignment 2
18.09.2023 |assignment 2
19.09.2023 Audit report
20.09.2023 problem discussion share and stock
21.09.2023 investigation allotment of shares
22.09.2023 allotment of shares the role of water transport
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 [investigation
26.09.2023 investigation
27.09.2023 problem discussion share capital of company
28.09.2023 test share capital of company
29.09.2023 share capital of company group discussion
30.09.2023 problem discussion introduction to road transport
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
auditing of e commerce
03.10.2023 transaction
04.10.2023 audit of e transcation share certificate
auditing of e commerce
05.10.2023 transaction share warrant
06.10.2023 group discussion major highways in india
07.10.2023 test golden quadrilateral highway
Audit of e-commerce
09.10.2023 transaction
professional conduct and
10.10.2023 |ethics
professional conduct and
11.10.2023 ethics issues of debentures
appeal against the order of the
12.10.2023 board of discline allotment of debentures
13.10.2023 problem discussion tourist taxi
transfer and transmission of
14.10.2023 shares and debentures rent a car schemes
16.10.2023 [professional ethics of auditing
17.10.2023 [problem discussion
18.10.2023 |paper solving procedure of transfer of share
19.10.2023 |[paper solving transmission of share
20.10.2023 problem discussion problem discussion
21.10.2023 test rail transport
23.10.2023 |[group discussion
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 |revision depositary system




ClassB.com(final

Class...B.com(2year)sfs+voc

year)sfs...coceeeeee | il Class...BTMlyear.........
Date Semester...5sem......... Semester...... 3sem...... 1sem
26.10.2023 |revision depositary system
27.10.2023 depositary system major railway in india
28.10.2023 Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 |paper solving of last years
31.10.2023 [paper solving years
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
borrowing powers: debentures
02.11.2023 (paper solving and charges
03.11.2023 method of issuing debentures
04.11.2023 charges tourist trains in india
06.11.2023 |problem discussion
07.11.2023 |group discussion
08.11.2023 [revision problem discussion
09.11.2023 [revision group discussion
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations
17.11.2023 paper solving problem discussion
18.11.2023 paper solving revision
20.11.2023 [revision
21.11.2023 [revision
22.11.2023 |revision revision
23.11.2023 |revision revision
24.11.2023 revision revision
25.11.2023 Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

P
Name of teacher: M5 . Momasha
Subject................ ' .
Date  Class.B:tenn: 1L Class..f: &m.- 1L Class..2:Com.L (Ew)
Semt;stgr..ﬂ..'..:,‘ = Semester...l/."....(.P-M) Semester..1........ ( VAC)
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\ Dayanand Mabhila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.1 1.2023)
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Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Monika

Subject: Commerce

Date Class b.com(gen) Class M.com (f) Class M.com (f)
Semester-5th Semester-3rd Semester 3rd
04.08.2023
05.08.2023 introduction of income tax
07.08.2023 meaning of investment entrepreneurship concept
08.08.2023 types, avenues of investment feature, scope
09.08.2023 feature of income tax process of investment limitations, entrepreneurship
development programs
10.08.2023 [ important concepts of income investment vs gambling, cont..
tax investments vs speculation
11.08.2023 cont..
12.08.2023 cont..
14.08.2023 RlIsk analysis Entrepreneurship development
program
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 scope of total income types of risk cont..
17.08.2023 | meaning types of residence cont.. cont..
18.08.2023 cont..
19.08.2023 cont..
21.08.2023 type of risk cont.. stress management
22.08.2023 measurment of risk cont..
23.08.2023 | pratical ques. residential status cont.. measurment of stress
management
24.08.2023 cont.. cont.. cont..
25.08.2023 cont..
26.08.2023 cont..
28.08.2023 primary market meaning role small enterprise
29.08.2023 function of primary market cont..
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 cont.. selling security in primary cont..
market
01.09.2023 income exempt from tax
02.09.2023 cont..
04.09.2023 SEBI Guidline of primary market survey and
market opportunities




05.09.2023 secondary market cont..
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 introduction from house importanace ,trading cont..
property head mechanism
08.09.2023 cont.
09.09.2023 cont..
11.09.2023 listing of secrities on stock cont..
exchange
12.09.2023 depository : role and function cont..
13.09.2023 cont.. Depository Act 1996 cont..
14.09.2023 | profit and gainsof business cont cont..
and profession
15.09.2023 cont..
16.09.2023 cont.
18.09.2023 Depository Act 1996 cont.. project report
19.09.2023 cont.. cont..
20.09.2023 assignments-1 Linkage of promary or cont..
secondary market
21.09.2023 pratical questions cont.. formate of project report
22.09.2023 cont..
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 Assignment assignment
26.09.2023 valuation of securities Environment considerations
27.09.2023 capital gain cont.. cont..
28.09.2023 cont.. cont.. cont..
29.09.2023 |t
30.09.2023 cont..
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 valuation of Bond cont..
04.10.2023 captial gain cont.. cont..
05.10.2023 cont.. cont.. cont..
06.10.2023 pratical questions
07.10.2023 cont..
09.10.2023 valuation of debentures Environmential standard
10.10.2023 cont.. cont..
11.10.2023 cont.. cont.. cont..
12.10.2023 cont.. fundamental analysis cont..
13.10.2023 |cont..
14.10.2023 [assignments-2




16.10.2023 sessional test sessional test

17.10.2023 fundamental analysis Personal protection equipment

18.10.2023 [sessional test technical analysis cont..

19.10.2023 cont.. cont..

20.10.2023

21.10.2023

23.10.2023 [income from other source technical analysis cont.. Institutional support for

enterprenurship development

24.10.2023 Dussehra

25.10.2023 |cont.. cont.. cont..

26.10.2023 (cont.. cont.. cont..

27.10.2023 |cont..

28.10.2023 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 EMH class test

31.10.2023 cont.. presentation

01.11.2023 Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (pratical question presentation cont

03.11.2023 |cont..

04.11.2023 (cont..

06.11.2023 presentation presentation

07.11.2023 cont.. cont..

08.11.2023 |clubing of income cnt.. cont..

09.11.2023 (cont.. cont.. cont..
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 Diwali Vacations

17.11.2023 (cont..

18.11.2023 |set off of income

20.11.2023 presentation cont..

21.11.2023 cont.. cont..

22.11.2023 |salaried head cont. cont..

23.11.2023 |cont.. cont.. cont..

24.11.2023 (cont..

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)

Name of teacher:

Subject...... Mrs. Sobiya..........
Date Class...BTM IInd Class...B.com IInd (sfs+voc) Class...BBA 1 Subject- MDC
Semester...3rd Semester...3rd Semester-Ist Semester...Ist
04.08.2023 Bridge course Bridge course Orientation Programe Orientation Programe
05.08.2023 Bridge course Bridge course Orientation Programe Orientation Programe
07.08.2023 Human resource - concept Introduction to marketing
08.08.2023 Meaning and definition Introduction to marketing Rural Marketing
09.08.2023 [ Importance of HR in tourism industry , Introduction to Management Conceptutal Framework
Phases of rural marketing
10.08.2023 Do.coviiiiiins Do... Evolution of Managemnet Nature of Rural Marketing
11.08.2023 Different Thoughts of Management
12.08.2023 Different Thoughts of Management
14.08.2023 Concept of employee life cycle Structure of Rural Maketing
15.08.2023 Independence Day
16.08.2023 Do..ocoeviiinnnnin. Do... Functions and Significance of Opportunities of Rural Marketing
Management
17.08.2023 | Approaches to managing HR in hotels . ) Managerial Roles and Skills do....
Opportunities in rural marketing
18.08.2023 Role of rural marketing planning and Decision making
19.08.2023 Planning Process
21.08.2023 Doubt session Problems of rural marketing
22.08.2023 |Emerging role of HR manager in Difference between urban and rural Rural Marketing Environment
tourism sector marketing
23.08.2023 Revision Revision Assignment 1 do....
24.08.2023 Doubt session Doubt session Organizing -Concept,Principles do....
25.08.2023 Types of Organizing Structure
26.08.2023 Do....
28.08.2023 Human resource planning Rural marketing environment Do...
29.08.2023 Process of HR planning Do... Rural consumer Behaviour
30.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan
31.08.2023 Factor affecting HR planning Factors affecting rural marketing

environment




Date Class...BTM IInd Class...B.com IInd (sfs+voc) Class...BBA 1 Subject- MDC
Semester...3rd Semester...3rd Semester-Ist Semester...Ist
01.09.2023
02.09.2023
04.09.2023 Need of HR planning Do...
05.09.2023 Assignment 1 Do.. do..
06.09.2023 Janamashtmi
07.09.2023 Job analysis - meanning Assignment 1 Delegation of Authority-Meaning do...
08.09.2023 Elements
09.09.2023 Do...
11.09.2023 Purpose of job analysis Revision
12.09.2023 Uses Revision do....
13.09.2023 | Job description of major position in ) . Centralisation Vs Decentralisation Assignment 1
Rural marketing environment
travel agency
14.09.2023 Revision Doubt session Do.... Doubt Session
15.09.2023 Class Test
16.09.2023 Assignment 2
18.09.2023 Doubt session Doubt session
19.09.2023 Doubt session Rural consumer behaviour Rural Marketing Research
20.09.2023 Class test Profile of rural consumers Revision do...
21.09.2023 Revision Class Test Revision do...
22.09.2023 Staffing-Meaning and Nature
23.09.2023 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
25.09.2023 [Recruitment - meaning Doubt session
26.09.2023 Process Doubt session Technique Of rural marketing
Research
27.09.2023 | Methods of recruitment into tourism Doubt session Importance of Staffing do...
industry
28.09.2023 Selection procedure - essentials . Revision do...
Rural cconsumer behaviour process
29.09.2023 Directing
30.09.2023 Elements of Directing
02.10.2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
03.10.2023 Step in selection process Factors affecting rural consumer Sessional Test
behaviour process
04.10.2023 Revision doubt session Do.... Do.... Doubt Session
05.10.2023 Assignment 2 Do.... Do...
06.10.2023 Principles of Directing




Date Class...BTM IInd Class...B.com IInd (sfs+voc) Class...BBA 1 Subject- MDC
Semester...3rd Semester...3rd Semester-Ist Semester...Ist
07.10.2023 Importance of Directing
09.10.2023 Interview - meanning Rural market segmentation Rural Marketing Mix
10.10.2023 Types Do.... do...
11.10.2023 Promotion Do.... Do.... do...
12.10.2023 Transfer and separation Sessional test Revision
13.10.2023 Sessional Test
14.10.2023 Doubt Session
16.10.2023 Purpose . do..
Degrees of rural market segmentation
17.10.2023 Types Do.... do..
18.10.2023 Revsion Assignment 2 Communication-Meaning do..
19.10.2023 Sessional test . . Process of Communication
Basis of ruarl market segmentation
20.10.2023 Barriers
21.10.2023 Measures to Overcome
23.10.2023 Doubt session Strategies of rural market Revision
segmentation
24.10.2023 Dussehra
25.10.2023 [Employee training development Doubt session Communication Network Assignment 2
26.10.2023 [Need Distribution strategy Revision
27.10.2023 Doubt session
28.10.2023 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
30.10.2023 (Importance Promotion strategy Doubt Session
31.10.2023 [Methods in tourism indurtry do.. Doubt Session
01.11.2023 Haryana Day
02.11.2023 Controlling -Concepts
03.11.2023 Importance
04.11.2023 Rural marketing mix Process of Controlling
06.11.2023 [Performance appraisal meanning Types of rural product Rural Marketing- Emerging Trends
07.11.2023 |Need Marketing of durables non-durables Issue and Future
08.11.2023 |Importance Planning and organising personal Revision Innovations in Rural Marketing
selling
09.11.2023 [Techniques Process of personal selling Controlling Technique

10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023

Diwali Vacations




Date Class...BTM IInd Class...B.com IInd (sfs+voc) Class...BBA 1 Subject- MDC
Semester...3rd Semester...3rd Semester-Ist Semester...Ist
17.11.2023 Revision DO...
18.11.2023 Revision Do
20.11.2023 [Revision Revision Govt.Initiatives
21.11.2023 ([Revision Revision Revision
22.11.2023 |Doubt session Doubt session Revision Revision
23.11.2023 |Doubt session Doubt session Doubt Session
24.11.2023 Doubt session Doubt session

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2023-24 (04.08.2023 to 24.11.2023)
Name of teacher: Mrs. Vijaya Nagpal
Subject- Business Organisation, Financial Accounting - BBA 1st and Business Management, Financial Accounting - Bcom. I Semester

Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

04.08.2023 (Friday)

Orientation Programme

Orientation Programme

Orientation Programme

Orientation Programme

05.08.2023 (Saturday)

Overview of the Syllabus

Overview of the Syllabus

Overview of the Syllabus

Overview of the Syllabus

07.08.2023 (Monday)

Financial accounting: Concept,
objectives & scope

Financial accounting: Concept,
objectives & scope

08.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Accounting as an information
system, Users of Accpunting
Information, Importance of
Accounting

Accounting as an information
system, Importance of Accounting

09.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Business Organisation: Meaning,
Nature

Introduction to Management:
Meaning, characteristics &
Significance

10.08.2023 (Thursday)

Objectives & Types of Business
Organisation

Process & Functions of
Management

Qualitative characteristics of
accounting

11.08.2023 (Friday)

Types og Business Organisation
cont., Evolution of Business
Oranisation

Introduction to Accounting
principles & Importance of
Accounting Principles

Management as an Art

Introduction to Accounting
principles & Importance of
Accounting Principles

12.08.2023(Saturday)

Partnership Organisation:
Meaning, Nature & Importance

Accounting Concepts

Management as a Science &
Profession

Accounting Concepts

14.08.2023 (Monday)

Accounting Conventions

Accounting Conventions

15.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Independence Day

Independence Day

Independence Day

Independence Day

16.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Registration of Partnership,
Partnership Deed

Classical Approach to Management

17.08.2023 (Thursday)

Rights, Duties and Liabilities of
Partners

Neo- Classical & Behavioural
Approach to Management

Introduction to Accounting
Standards, Importance, objectives
& Limitations of accounting
Standards

18.08.2023 (Friday)

Dissolution of Partnership &
Dissolution of Partnership Firm

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

Management science & System
Approach to Management

Accounting Standards as specified
by Institute of Chatered Accountants

19.08.2023 (Saturday)

Joint Stock Company: Meaning,
Nature & Types

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

Contigency approach to
Management & Emerging
Management Concepts

Introduction to Double Entry
System, Characteristics,
Classification of Accounts with the
help of examples




Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

21.08.2023 (Monday)

Accounting Equations

Stages, Advantages &
Disadvantages of Double Entry
System

22.08.2023 ( Tuesday)

Accounting Equations

Journal : Meaning, & Format

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Formation gf Company

Planning: Introduction, Nature &
Importance of Planning

24.08.2023 (Thursday)

Formation of Company: Stages

Process of Planning & Types of
Plans

Journal : Practical questions

25.08.2023 (Friday)

Formation of Company: Stages

Accounting Equations

Types of Plans Cont.

Journal : Practical questions

26.08.2023 (Saturday)

Multinational Companies:
Introduction, Nature & importance

Introduction to Double Entry
System, Characteristics,
Classification of Accounts with the
help of examples

Organising: Introduction, Nature,
Principles

Journal : Practical questions

28.08.2023 (Monday)

Stages, Advantages &
Disadvantages of Double Entry
System

Discussion & Revision of Journal

29.08.2023 (Tuesday)

Journal : Meaning, & Format

Introduction to Ledger, Need &
Importance, Format of Journal

30.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Raksha Bandhan

Raksha Bandhan

Raksha Bandhan

Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 (Thursday)

Disadvantages of Multinational
Companies, Transnational
Companies

Benefits of Organising, Discussion
& Revision

Ledger : Practical questions

01.09.2023 (Friday)

One Person company

Journal : Practical questions

Organisational Structure:
Introduction, Line & Line and staff
Organisational Structure

Ledger : Practical questions

02.09.2023 (Saturday)

One Person company

Journal : Practical questions

Functional, Matrix & Virtual
Organisational Structure

Ledger: Discussion & Revision

04.09.2023 (Monday)

Journal : Practical questions

Trial Balance: Introduction,
Characteristics, objectives, format
of Trial Balance

05.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Introduction to Ledger, Need &
Importance, Format of Journal

Trial Balance:Practical Questions

06.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Janamashtmi

Janamashtmi

Janamashtmi

Janamashtmi

07.09.2023 (Thursday)

Corporate Governance: meaning,
Objectives & Principles

Organisational structure for Large
scale business Organisation,

Trial Balance:Practical Questions




Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

08.09.2023 (Friday)

Importance of corporate
Governance,Corporate Excellence

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

09.09.2023 (Saturday)

Cooperative Organisation:
Meaning, Nature & registration of
Cooperative societies

Ledger : Practical questions

Formal & Informal Organisational
Structure

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

11.09.2023 (Monday)

Ledger : Practical questions

Capital and Revenue Expenditure

12.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Ledger: Discussion & Revision

Provisions & reserves

13.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Discussion & Revision

Staffing: Introduction, Nature &
Importance

14.09.2023 (Thursday)

State Ownership

Scope & Modes of Staffing

Provisions & Reserves

15.09.2023 (Friday)

Non Profit Organisations

Cash Book: Introduction and utility

Principles of Staffing

Provisions & Reserves

16.09.2023 (Saturday)

Class Test

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

18.09.2023 (Monday)

Cash Book: Practical Questions

Introduction to Final accounts,
objectives, Need, importance &

types

19.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Cash Book: Practical Questions

Final accounts : Practical Questions

20.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Trade Associations

Delegation: meaning. Nature &
Types

21.09.2023 (Thursday)

Globalisation: Meaning & Nature

Principles & Barriers to Delegation

Final accounts : Practical Questions

22.09.2023 (Friday)

Assignment

Cash Book: Practical Questions

Guidelines for effective delegation

Final accounts : Practical Questions

23.09.2023 (Saturday)

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War
Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War
Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War
Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War
Heroes' Martyrdom Day

25.09.2023 (Monday)

Class Test

Final accounts: with adjustments

26.09.2023 (Tuesday)

Trial Balance: Introduction,
Characteristics, objectives, format
of Trial Balance

Final accounts: with adjustments

27.09.2023 (Wednesday)

Class Test

Decentralisation: Meaning & Nature

28.09.2023 (Thursday)

Strategies of Globalisation

Advantages & Disadvantages of
Decentralisation, Factors
influencing Decentralisation

Final accounts: with adjustments

29.09.2023 (Friday)

Evaluation of Globalisation

Trial Balance:Practical Questions

Centralisation: Meaning & Nature

Final accounts: with adjustments

30.09.2023 (Saturday)

Challenges for Indian Business

Trial Balance:Practical Questions

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision of Final
accounts




Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

02.10.2023 (Monday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Discussion & Revision

Class Test

04.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Process of Setting- up a Business
Unit

Advantages & Disadvantages of
centralisation, Factors influencing
centralisation

05.10.2023 (Thursday)

Generation of opportunities & ideas

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

06.10.2023 (Friday)

Vreativity and Innovation,

Rectification of Errors: Meaning &

Directing: Introduction, Nature,

Accounts of Non- profit

Feasibility Study Utility Importance & Principles organisation: Introduction
07.10.2023 (Saturday) Preparation of Business Plan Rectification of Errors: Practical Coordination: Meaning, Nature, Accounts of Non- profit
Questions Principles organisation
09.10.2023 (Monday) _ Rectification of Errors: Practical _ Accounts of Non- profit
Questions organisation
10.10.2023 (Tuesday) _ Rectification of Errors: Practical _ Accounts of Non- profit
Questions organisation

11.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Plant Location: Meaning & Scope

Importance of Coordination

12.10.2023 (Thursday) Class Discussion _ Class Test Accounts of Non- profit
organisation

13.10.2023 (Friday) Selection of an Ideal plant Location, | Bank Reconciliation Statement Controlling: Meaning, Nature, Accounts of Non- profit
Factors affecting Plant Location Principles organisation

14.10.2023 (Saturday)

Class Discussion

Bank Reconciliation Statement

Process of Controlling, Limitations
of Controlling

Consignment accounts: Introduction

16.10.2023 (Monday)

Bank Reconciliation Statement

Consignment accounts:

17.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Bank Reconciliation Statement

Consignment accounts:

18.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Case_Study

Prerequisites of an effective control
system, Management by Exception
& critical Point Control

19.10.2023 (Thursday)

Size of Business unit: Introduction

Controlling Techniques

Consignment accounts:

20.10.2023 (Friday)

Measures of Size of Business Unit

Discussion & Revision

Controlling Techniques cont.

Consignment accounts:

21.10.2023 (Saturday) Assignment Class Test Assignment Consignment accounts:
23.10.2023 (Monday) _ Introduction to Final accounts, _
objectives, Need, importance &
types
24.10.2023 (Tuesday) Dussehra Dussehra Dussehra Dussehra




Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

25.10.2023 (Wednesday)

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

26.10.2023 (Thursday)

Factors to be studied for starting a

business Enterprise

Motivation: Introduction, Meaning,
Characteristics & Importance

Branch accounts: Introduction

27.10.2023 (Friday)

Factors to be studied for starting a

business Enterprise

Final accounts : Practical Questions

Traditional theories of Motivation

Branch accounts: Practical questions

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

30.10.2023 (Monday)

Final accounts : Practical Questions

Branch accounts: Practical questions

31.10.2023 (Tuesday)

Final accounts : Practical Questions

Branch accounts: Practical questions

01.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Haryana Day

Haryana Day

Haryana Day

Haryana Day

02.11.2023 (Thursday)

Class Test

Class Test

Branch accounts: Practical questions

03.11.2023 (Friday)

Special Economic Zones

Final accounts: with adjustments

Modern Theories of Motivation

Branch accounts: Practical questions

04.11.2023 (Saturday) Revision Final accounts: with adjustments Modern Theories of Motivation |Branch accounts: Practical questions
06.11.2023 (Monday) _ Final accounts: with adjustments _ Branch accounts: Practical questions
07.11.2023 (Tuesday) _ Final accounts: with adjustments _ Branch accounts: Practical questions
08.11.2023 (Wednesday) Revision _ Modern Theories of Motivation _
09.11.2023 (Thursd: Hi h install
(Thursday) Case Study - Leadership: Meaning, Significance ire purchase and insta me.nt
payment system: Introduction
10.11.2023 to 16.11.2023
17.11.2023 (Friday) Accopnts of Non- proﬁt Functions of Leadership, Hire purchase and install‘ment
Case Study organisation: Introduction . payment system:Practical
Leadership styles .
questions
18.11.2023 (Saturday) Accounts of Non- profit Hire purchase and installment
Class Test organisation: Introduction Approaches to Leadership payment system:Practical

questions

20.11.2023 (Monday)

Accounts of Non- profit
organisation: Introduction

Hire purchase and installment
payment system:Practical
questions

21.11.2023 (Tuesday)

Accounts of Non- profit
organisation: Introduction

Class Test

22.11.2023 (Wednesday)

Class Discussion

Approaches to Leadership




Date

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-BBA 1st Semester

Class-B.com 1st (SFS & Voc.)

Class-B.com 1st ( SFS & Voc.)

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

Semester-1st

23.11.2023 (Thursday)

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

24.11.2023 (Friday)

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

Discussion & Revision

25.11.2023

Examinations Onwards

Examinations Onwards

Examinations Onwards

Examinations Onwards
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